Electronic Non-Dimmable ®
12/24VDC LineDRIVE Power Supply
Specification Sheet
©2020 GM LIGHTING, LLC • www.gmlighting.net • Specifications subject to change without notice
18700 Ridgeland Ave., Tinley Park, IL 60477 • Toll-Free: (866) 671-0811 FAX: (708) 478-2640 • tech@gmlighting.net
® LD-E-UNV_101320
Page 1
Project Name Type

200
300
ORDERING INFORMATION Example: LD-E-UNV60
- - - -
- - -
HOUSING
• Black powder coated steel enclosure
• Cooling by free-air convection
ENVIRONMENT
• Storage in a dry location
12/24
VOLT DRY
L O C A T I O N
*LD-E-UNV30 and LD-E-UNV60 are dual voltage (12/24V)
**LD-E-UNV96, 200 and 300 are 24V only
PROTECTION
• Hiccup mode, recover automatically after fault condition is removed
Electronic Non-Dimmable ®
12/24VDC LineDRIVE Power Supply
Specification Sheet
©2020 GM LIGHTING, LLC • www.gmlighting.net • Specifications subject to change without notice
18700 Ridgeland Ave., Tinley Park, IL 60477 • Toll-Free: (866) 671-0811 FAX: (708) 478-2640 • tech@gmlighting.net
® LD-E-UNV_101320
Page 2
DIMENSION
Output Input Power Factor Efficiency Weight
Size
(L*W*H)
LD-E-UNV30 12V / 30W / 2.5A
24V / 30W / 1.25A
0.35A@120V
0.20A@240V
0.17A@277V
> 0.9
12V / 84%
24V / 88% 1.1lbs (500g) 6.10x3.35x1.33in
(154.9*85*33.6mm)
LD-E-UNV60 12V / 60W / 5A
24V / 60W / 2.5A
0.63A@120V
0.32A@240V
0.28A@277V
12V / 86%
24V / 86% 2.2lbs (1000g)
8.25x4.10x1.56in
(209.6*104.1*39.7mm)
LD-E-UNV96-24 24V/ 96W / 4A
0.94A @120V
0.47A @240V
0.41A @277V
24V / 90%
2.2lbs (1000g)
LD-E-UNV200-24 24V/ 192W / 4A
2.23A@120V
1.11A@240V
0.99A@277V
4.4lbs (2000g) 9.50x6.35x1.56in
(209.6*104.1*39.7mm)
LD-E-UNV300-24 24V / 288W / 4A
3.35A@120V
1.71A@240V
1.51A@277V
LD-E-UNV30